900371478 07/15/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391613
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

EASTWARD CAPITAL 07/13/2016 Limited Partnership:
PARTNERS IV, L.P. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SCALEMP, INC.

Street Address: 20863 Stevens Creek Blvd.
Internal Address: Suite 275

City: Cupertino

State/Country: CALIFORNIA

Postal Code: 95013

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3098902 SCALEMP
Registration Number: |3432816 VSMPOWERED ~
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 3
Fax Number: 8585506420
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8_
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3
Phone: 858-550-6403 hid
Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com E:,
Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 318251-102 ScaleMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin O'Brien

SIGNATURE: /Erin O'Brien/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ScaleMP signed IP release#page.tif

TRADEMARK
900371478 REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0315



source=ScaleMP signed IP release#page?2.tif
source=ScaleMP signed IP release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0316




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Relense of Security [nterest is made as of duly 13, 2018, by EASTWARD CAPITAL
PARTNERR IV, L.P, & Delaware limited panmzaiu;@ (“Lessor™ 3 in favor of SCALEMP, INC., a
Belaware corporation (“Lessee™} with its principal place of business Jocated at 20863 Steve ens Creek
Bhvd, Suste 375, Cuperting, CA 95013,

RECITALS

WHEREAS Lessor and Lesste enfered imlo that cestain Third Amendment to Master Lease
Agreement Mo, 127 da ‘Ld s of February 1, 2010 (the “Agreement” 1.

WHEREAS in connection with the Agreement, Lesser granted to Lessor a security interest in,
among other things, the patent application Hsted on Exhibit A altached horeto which was recorded with
the US Patent and Trademark Office on Mareh 3, 2010 at RealFrame (2401 20809 and the trademarks
fisted on BExhibit B agached heroto {coltectively, the “Intellectual Pra wperty™y which were recorded with

the US Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2010 at Reel/Frame 0041359 0948 and at ReeliFrame
B041 738207,

WHEREAS Lesses has no outstanding obligations to Lessor vnder the terms of the Agreement.
AGREEMENT
NOW THEREFORE, Lessar agrees thal it keminates and releases s security interest in the
intellectual Property and reassigns to Lesses, without warraoty or recourse, af} interest of Lessor in the
Intellectual Property,
LESSOR:
EASTWARD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, LB

By: Easnward Capital Partners IV GP, L.P.. its General Partner
By: ECP IV OGP, LLC, its Genera! Partner

N

e

Name: Dennis P Cameron
Title: Managing Member

432 Cherry Stregt
Wast Newion, MaA 02465

Y

61 vt

]

9%

s

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0317



EXHIBIT A

Patents
Title: Serial Number Filing Date
Cluster-based operating system- 10/828,465 04/21/2004
agnostic virtual computing
system
133917761 v
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0318



EXHIBIT B

Trademarks
Mark Application/Registration Application/Registration
Number Date
SCALEMP 78/338/681 12/10/2003
3,098,902 05/30/2006
VSMPOWERED 78/704,292 08/31/2005
3,432,816 05/20/2008
133917761 vi
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 07/15/2016

REEL: 005835 FRAME: 0319



